R2023-219
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER REDUCING THE AMOUNT OF A
CONTRACT WITH HALECON

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Halecon for recreational improvements including new
basketball and pickleball courts; and

WHEREAS, the work has been completed on time and under the project budget and contract
amount; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg
that Change Order No. 1 is authorized reducing the contract amount from $330,205.00 to
$319,102.57;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Mr. Dennis
Yoder, PE;

CERTIFICATION
I, Matthew C, Hall, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren and

State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct copy of a Resolution
adopted by Council at a meeting held on November 21, 2023

-

Matthew C. Hall, MPA, Acting Municipal Clerk



