R2023-102
RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO
WALTERS PARK

WHEREAS, the Town advertised for bids to be submitted for various improvements to
Walters Park; and

WHEREAS, bids were reccived and opened on May 9™ 2023; and

WHEREAS, the following base bids were received:

1. Halecon, Inc. $330,205.00
2. V&K Construction, Inc. $355,065.00
3.Tom Barth & Son Excavating $501,700.00

WHEREAS, after a review of all bids submitted, it has been determined that Halecon, Inc. is
the lowest conforming bid; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available as evidenced by the attached Certification of
Funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg
hereby awards the Contract for various improvements to Walters Park in the amount of
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND THIRTY TWO HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS
($330,205.00).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg hereby
authorizes the Mayor and Acting Municipal Clerk to execute and attest to a Contract for said
solid waste disposal in the form provided for in the bid documents.

CERTIFICATION

I, Matthew C. Hall, Acting Municipal Clerk for the Town of Phildpsburg, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Tog#n Council at their May 16,

2023 meeting.

Matthew C. Hall,
Acting Municipal Clerk

{00B51752-1) 12



